SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Smith to Reengrossed House Bill No. 468 by Representative Pressly

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" change "1260.47" to "1260.48"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "through" change "1260.47" to "1260.48"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 10 and 11, and insert the following:

7 "22:1019.1. The provisions of this Chapter shall not apply to limited scope dental 8 plans."

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 4, line 25, after "service" delete the remainder of the line and insert ". A health"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 5, at the beginning of line 20, between "procedure" and "item" insert "or"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 5, line 22, after "<u>received by</u>" change "<u>a</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 5, line 23, after "<u>before</u>" change "<u>any</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 10, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

19 "§1260.48. Reviews for fraud, waste or abuse

- 20Nothing in this Subpart shall preclude a health insurance issuer from21conducting investigations of possible fraud, waste, or abuse or taking appropriate22actions based upon the results of such investigations."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Insurance and adopted by the Senate on May 18, 2023, on page 1, line 17, after "<u>requiring</u>" change "<u>certification</u>" to "<u>authorization</u>"